

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 798

"AN ACT TO CREATE THE EMERGENCY CONTRACEPTION FOR RAPE SURVIVORS
ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 798.

Amend Senate Bill No. 798 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 28, delete "a site" and substitute "a site or sites"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 5 through 8 and substitute the following:
"accurate and unbiased information about emergency contraception or provide the rape survivor a medical referral to a site or sites where emergency contraception is available.

(b) A licensed or registered pharmacist in the State of Arkansas shall distribute medically and factually accurate and unbiased information concerning the availability and use of emergency contraception.

(c) The Arkansas State Board of Pharmacy shall promulgate rules to determine the distribution of the information required under this section."

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)" and substitute "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)"

AND

Page 4, line 23, delete "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)" and substitute "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)" and substitute "two thousand dollars (\$2,000)"



